

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 990 OF 2005

SOMNATH KARBHARI MOHITE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.for
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.990 OF 2005

Somnath Karbhari Mohite

..Appellant

versus

State of Maharashtra

..Respondent

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and
having carefully perused the record, we find no infirmity
in the impugned judgments of the courts below convicting

the appellant herein.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

By order dated 07th October, 2005, the appellant was ordered to be released on bail. His bail bonds are cancelled and he be taken into custody forthwith to serve the sentence.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 27, 2010

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]